Top of Form

SPORT

Date Tournament

2020- Karachi Debate Open
09-05

2020-  Pop Culture Grand Prix
09-04

2020-  Pop Culture Grand Prix
09-04

2020- IBA DU Nations League
08-21

2020- East Coast Asians
08-15

2020- Wilderness Open
08-15

Round

1b

Open_Final

Motion

TH, as an educational institution, would prohibit all sports programs that pose a risk of
CTE.

That we prefer larger, more spaced apart patches to regular, smaller patches in esports
games

That Curtis should destroy the train and end humanity rather than taking control.

TH, as fans of the club, supports a takeover by the Saudi Arabian Public Investment Fund.

TH as the UK Supports the PM's proposal and would expand the proposal to grant

unconditional citizenship to all residents of Hong Kong

THR the rise of T-10 cricket



2020-
08-08

2020-
08-07

2020-
08-07

2020-
07-25

2020-
07-17

2020-
07-11

2020-
06-06

2020-
06-04

Link Bate Championship IlI

DSDC Coherence 2020

DSDC Coherence 2020

Womxn and Gender Minorities

Online Debate Open

Doxbridge 2: Euros Bungaloo

Monash Australs 2020

Trinity Online Open 2020

Cross Deb Soc Practice
Tournament Ed. 1

Schools_Semi

THW transfer the majority ownership of professional sporting clubs to non-profit
organizations managed by elected members within their local communities

THBT that national boards should have the right to disallow a player from participating in
international domestic sporting leagues

TH, as an activist residing in Hong Kong who holds a BNO passport, would take up the deal

being offered by UK

THS facilitating massive emigration as a response to oppressive regimes.

THW introduce significant "cost caps" in sports

That we prefer a world where sports are not commercialised

This House Would allow the use of performance enhancing drugs in professional sport

THR World Athletics' decision to put an indefinite moratorium on future advances in shoe
technology.
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06-04

2020-
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02-07

2020-
01-24

2020-
01-01

2019-
12-09

Cross Deb Soc Practice

Tournament Ed. 1

VITDT Round Robin 2020

Cinnamon Scroll 2020

LUMS IV 2020

Northams 2020

Thailand WUDC 2020

PAUDC Akofena 2019

THS granting IP protection for sports moves

This House, as the WWE, would recognize Chris Benoit's achievements and induct him
into the Hall of Fame.

That, assuming it were practicable, sports teams or people that develop novel strategies
or techniques should be able to “copyright” them for two seasons after they are first used
successfully.

THBT sporting teams should be owned by their fans

THBT a North American sports league, in seeking to expand beyond North America,
should prioritize access and development to the Latin American market over the Chinese
market

In liberal democracies, This House would implement a Social Credit System.

The House believes that charitable organizations [e.g Omaze] should not be allowed to
obtain donations in exchange for the offer of potential prizes.
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2019-
12-01

2019-
10-19

2019-
10-11

2019-
09-20

2019-
09-06

2019-
08-05

2019-
03-02

HWS Round Robin 2019

HWS Round Robin 2019

Rocky Mountain Championships

Ljubljana IV 2019

WW I

Joynt Scroll 2019

Athens EUDC 2019

Empire Debates 2019

Open_Octos

This House Opposes the centrality of sport to national identity

This house opposes the centrality of sport to national identity.

TH rejects all sports mascots which depict humans

THBT sports assocciation’s ultimate goal should be the integration of women into mixed
teams rather than achieving parity between male and female teams.

THBT GLOBAL SPORTS GOVERNING BODIES (EG. FIFA) SHOULD PRIORITISE GEO POLITICAL
CONSIDERATIONS IN SITUATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

THBT sporting teams should change their names where they are considered insensitive
(e.g. Crusaders).

THBT local governments in developing countries should allocate significant portions of
their budget via Participatory Budgeting

THBT in times of crisis that threaten the existence of a community (e.g., famine, war,
plague, natural disaster, etc), capable individuals from the community have a moral
obligation to dedicate their time directly towards ending the crisis instead of pursuing
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02-20

2019-
01-18

2018-
12-01

2018-

11-09

2018-

11-01

2018-
10-27

FLTRP Training Beijing Debate
Open

Brad Smith Debate Tournament

Seattle IV 2018

Oxford IV 2018

New Zealand BP Debating
Championships 2018

Tilbury House Cologne Open 2018

nonessential activities (e.g., playing sports, making non-propagandist/apolitical art, going
on vacation to the beach, pursuing education irrelevant to the crisis, etc.

thw ban personal accolades in team sports

THW require participants of institutions from former colonial powers to pay higher
registration fees when attending large-scale international events (such as academic
conferences, sporting events, debate tournaments, etc.)

THW require sporting teams that recruit internationally to pay recruits to compete in
domestic leagues for a period of time before leaving to play abroad.

THBT environmental advocacy groups should prioritise lobbying governments to change
environmental policy (e.g. cap and trade policies, banning environmentally harmful
chemicals) rather than convincing individuals to take responsibility for their contribution
to environmental damage (e.g. reducing/recycling waste, taking public transport).

TH prefers sports leagues that are financially unregulated

This House would introduce quotas for women in League of Legends Esports teams
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2018-
05-10

2018-
05-10

2018-
04-01

2018-
03-30

2018-
03-01

All-Nigeria Universities Debating
Championship (ANUDC),
University of llorin 2018

Split Open 2018

1st Copa Leones de Debate (CLD)
at University of Guadalajara

1st Copa Leones de Debate (CLD)
at University of Guadalajara

NLUO BPD 2018

KUET IV 2018

Pan Pacific Debate Championship
2018

Open_Final

The 2018 FIFA World Cup champions, France, won the tournament with an ethnically
diverse team who could trace their origins to Guadeloupe, Algeria, Guinea, Mali, French
Guiana, Dr Congo, Martinique, Morocco, and Senegal. Motion:THBT colonial states that
directly benefit in sports from the integration of athletes with roots to former colonies,
should actively pay dividends to these former colonies, separate from existing financial
obligations.

THBT athletes should not be permitted to express political views during major sporting
events

TH, as a public educational institution, would prohibit all school football programs due to
the risks of CTE

TH, as a public educational institution, would prohibit all school football programs due to
the risks of CTE

This house would disallow the practice of Instantaneously Naturalizing foreign athletes to
serve on national sports teams.

THBT Indigenous Communities should form their own professional sports teams

This house would criminally prosecute payers and recipients of sports bounties
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10-28

2016-
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USC IV 2018

Dutch WUDC 2017

Cork IV

New Zealand BP Debating
Championships 2016

Indian Schools Debating Society
Chennai Leagues, 2016

Indian Schools Debating Society
Chennai Leagues, 2016

Belgrade Open 2016

The QUB Open

Open_Semis

THW make athletes widely believed to have used performance enhancing drugs eligible
for their sport's Hall of Fame

This House believes that sports leagues should significantly tax and redistribute from
wealthier teams to poorer teams

This House Would give the African Union passport to all citizens of African Union member
states

THW not allow “intersex” female athletes (such as Caster Semenya) to compete in female

sporting competitions unless they take hormone suppressants.

THW permit the use of performance enhancing drugs in sport

THW ban blood sport

THW prosecute violent fouls in sports as criminal assault

THBT the Northern Irish government should aggressively promote a distinct 'Northern
Irish' Identity.
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10-08
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12-12

2015-
11-15

2015-
11-13

2015-
10-24

2015-
10-11

Imperial Open

Riga Pro-Am

Warsaw EUDC 2016

Birmingham IV

Birmingham ESL Novice Mini 2015

Oxford IV

HWS Fall Classic

Claremont 2015

TH would nationalise SpaceX’s mission to colonise Mars.

THW abolish the International Statute of Wizarding Secrecy

TH regrets the mass commercialisation of football

THW programme self-driving cars to prioritise the number of lives saved when faced with

unavoidable collisions as opposed to prioritising the safety of the driver.

THW impose gender and racial quotas in government cabinets

This House believes that Western Liberal Democracies should boycott the 2018 FIFA World

Cup in Russia.

THBT sports leagues with systems of promotion and relegation are good for fans.

This House would establish a universal passport.



2015-
09-30

2015-
08-28

2015-
06-27

2015-
04-10

2015-
03-11

2015-
03-11

2014-
11-23

2014-
10-25

McGill Novice

Athens Open 2015

Tallinn Tech Open

Estonian Open

NAUDC (@ Ithaca College)

NAUDC (@ Ithaca College)

Yorkshire Novice Cup

Bogwall (SSDC Novices)

Open_Finals

Open_Semis

Open_Final

THR the prominence of professional sports in American pop culture.

THW prohibit the transfer of football players outside their home leagues until the age of
26.

TH, as a Jeff Gordon, would publicly come out

THBT national sporting associations should give a lifetime ban to any player convicted of a
serious violent crime

THW not let cities use public funds to construct stadiums for professional sports teams.

THB the EU should revoke membership status of any state that withdraws from the
Schengen Agreement.

THBT Western nations should not attend sporting events in countries with bad human
rights records

THW out closeted LGBT sports stars
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10-17

2014-
10-16

2014-
08-02

2014-
07-26

2014-
07-19

2014-
07-11

2014-
07-07

Turku Open

Hart House IV

Imperial IV

Campeonato Mundial
Universitario de Debate en
Espafiol (CMUDE)

HeidelBAM

Methusalem Cup

Heart of Europe BP

TH would make bidding to host major sporting events conditional on winning a local
public referendum.

THW transfer all state funding for elite sportspersons to youth academies

THBT developing countries should never hold major international sporting events

THBT people have a moral duty to stop chanting words like “puto” or “maricén” (faggot)
at sporting events

Should combat sports/martial arts be forbidden?

Should wearing national symbols like flags, colours, make up, costumes and sports shirts

be banned during international sport events?

THBT newly industrialized countries should not host international sporting events
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06-21

2014-
06-21

2014-
05-30

2014-
05-12

2014-
05-10

2014-
04-26

2014-
03-29

2014-
03-15

Durham Open

Durham Open

Riga Debate Academy

French Language World

Championships Debating

Frishlingscup

South German Regional

Championships

Cardiff Open

Reedhoven Cup

2.3

8.2

10

Open_Semis

THW give equal coverage to mens’ and womens’ sport

THW prevent guilty nations of human rights violations from hosting sporting events

This house believes that international sporting events, such as the Olympics or Football

World Cup, should not be held in countries with poor human rights records.

THW make participating in sports activities mandatory

Should E-sports be recognised, promoted and valued as equals to other sports?

THW require popular sports that generate high profits to share a portion of their gains

with marginal/fringe sports

THW prioritise the funding of grassroots over elite sports

Should professional sports clubs be prohibited to seek national and international transfers
of minors that are still in youth programs?



2014-
03-03

2014-
02-28

2014-
02-22

2013-
12-20

2013-
12-07

2013-
12-06

2013-
11-10

Glasgow Women'’s

Leubke Cup (@ Brock University)

Leiden Open

Birmingham IV

Sheffield IV

Warsaw Open

Oxford IV

3

Novice_Final

THW allow parents to remove their children from specific classes at school (such as sports,
religious studies, sex education and science) on moral, religious or political grounds

THW not allow athletes who commit violent crimes to return to their sport upon the
ending of their sentence.

Some awards in literature, theater, film, sports, etc. are granted only to people from
specific minorities (NAACP awards) Motion: TH as a nominee of such an award would not
accept it.

THW establish quotas for immigrants on national sports teams

THW freeze membership of sporting federations of nations that boycott sporting
competitions (events, matches, tournaments etc.) for political reasons.

THW eject national sports teams from international competitions if their fans or players
are found to have committed racist or fascist acts during matches

THW ban the gender testing of athletes in sports.



2013-
10-25

2013-
10-24

2013-
09-01

2013-
08-04

2013-
07-26

2013-
05-30

2013-
05-17

2013-
05-10

McMaster Pro-Am

UCD Novice Cup

Commonwealth Open (Australs

style)

SOAS invitational

Patras Open

Deutschsprachige

Debattiermeisterschaft

Belgrade Open

Oxford Women’s Open

Open_Final

Open_Final

This House would force the media to display, promote and report women’s sport equally
to men’s sport.

THBT Rolling Stone should not have portrayed Dzhokhar Tsarnaev in a sympathetic
manner

THW not punish professional sports athletes for off-field behaviour.

THBT increased female participation in violent sports (such as boxing) is good for women

THW abolish national sports teams

Should teams be excluded from sports matches when one of their team members has

taken doping?

THW replace the national sport teams of Ex-Yugoslavian republics with new unified teams

TH, as a professional female athlete, would not pose in a sexualised manner for magazines
and commercials



2013-
03-11

2013-
02-16

2013-
02-02

2013-
01-28

2013-
01-26

2013-
01-12

2012-
12-08

NAUDC (also Hart House 1V)

LSE Open

Warwick IV

John Smith Memorial Mace

Beginner Tournament Mainz

(DCJG)

Zeit Debatte Hamburg

SSE Riga & LMT IV

THW not grant developing countries the right to host major sporting events.

THW require prospective owners or large shareholders of sport clubs / teams to gain
majority support from season ticket holders or other representatives of the fan base to
complete their acquisition

TH, as a progressive, would oppose the awarding of hosting rights for major international

sporting competitions to 'Unprogressive' countries

THW criminalise doping in sport

Should employees of energy and transport companies be banned from striking?

Should doping be allowed in professional sport (Leistungssport)?

THW ban sports, where the main purpose is to inflict pain (e.g. boxing, martial arts)
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11-30

2012-
11-30

2012-
11-23

2012-
11-10

2012-
09-21

2012-
08-12

2012-
05-12

2012-
04-06

Miinster Ironman

Minster Ironman

Zeit Debatte Tiibingen

ESCP Debating Open

Roosevelt Academy Open (RA

Open)

SSE Riga IV

SSE Riga Debate Academy

Paris IV

Open_Final

THBT separate sports competitions for women harm the feminist cause

THW ban transport of persons and goods by beaming

Should corporate sponsorship of dangerous (life-threatening) sports and stunts?

THW allow all doping in professional sports

THBT sport's governing bodies, such as IOC and FIFA, should allow performance enhancing
pharmaceuticals

This house would ban sports, where the main purpose is to inflict pain (e.g. boxing,
martial arts)

THW not participate in international sporting events held in countries that abuse human
rights

THW make sportyn| teams whose fans performed violence or severe disorderly behaviour,
play their matches in front of a crowd of women and children only.



2012-
02-12

2012-
02-06

2012-
01-27

2012-
01-21

2012-
01-13

2011-
12-02

2011-
09-04

2011-
01-01

Irish Mace Third Round

Aghveryan IV

York IV

Berlin Punk

Zeit Debatte Hamburg

Paris Centrale IV

Red Sea Open

Botswana WUDC 2011

THW Never hold major sporting events in countries with ongoing human rights violations

THW punish sports teams for the criminal and violent behaviour of their fans.

THW force broadcasters to display, promote and report women'’s sport equally to men’s

sport.

THW make the use of public transport free

Should people with prostheses be allowed to participate in regular sports competitions,

even when the prostheses could be considered advantageous?

THBT gay professional sportspeople have a duty to come out

THW prosecute violent fouls in sports as criminal assault

This house believes that national sporting teams should reflect the diversity of the
national population
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Cork WUDC 2009

SSE Riga IV

UBC WUDC 2007

SSE Riga IV

SSE Riga Practice Tournament

21st SSE Riga IV
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ESL_Final

Masters_1

Open_Quarters

This house would implement quotas for domestic players in national football leagues.

THW put a tax on the number of foreign players in a sports teams (not exact wording)

This house would designate one city to permanently host the Olympics

THBT sporting boycotts are a legitimate political tool

THW allow the use of performance enhancing drugs in competitive sports

THP a world where significant minority groups (e.g. Maori and Aboriginal populations in
New Zealand and Australia; Catalonians in Spain; Nations within Great Britain) form their
own sports teams rather than partake in the national teams of their country of residence



