## Top of Form SPORT

Date	Tournament	Round	Motion
2020- 09-05	Karachi Debate Open	3	TH, as an educational institution, would prohibit all sports programs that pose a risk of CTE.
2020- 09-04	Pop Culture Grand Prix	1b	That we prefer larger, more spaced apart patches to regular, smaller patches in esports games
2020- 09-04	Pop Culture Grand Prix	Open_Final	That Curtis should destroy the train and end humanity rather than taking control.
2020- 08-21	IBA DU Nations League	2	TH, as fans of the club, supports a takeover by the Saudi Arabian Public Investment Fund.
2020- 08-15	East Coast Asians	4	TH as the UK Supports the PM's proposal and would expand the proposal to grant unconditional citizenship to all residents of Hong Kong
2020- 08-15	Wilderness Open	3	THR the rise of T-10 cricket

2020- 08-08	Link Bate Championship III	5	THW transfer the majority ownership of professional sporting clubs to non-profit organizations managed by elected members within their local communities
2020- 08-07	DSDC Coherence 2020	1	THBT that national boards should have the right to disallow a player from participating in in international domestic sporting leagues
2020- 08-07	DSDC Coherence 2020	2	TH, as an activist residing in Hong Kong who holds a BNO passport, would take up the deal being offered by UK
2020- 07-25	Womxn and Gender Minorities Online Debate Open	3	THS facilitating massive emigration as a response to oppressive regimes.
2020- 07-17	Doxbridge 2: Euros Bungaloo	Schools_Semi	THW introduce significant "cost caps" in sports
2020- 07-11	Monash Australs 2020	3	That we prefer a world where sports are not commercialised
2020- 06-06	Trinity Online Open 2020	1	This House Would allow the use of performance enhancing drugs in professional sport
2020- 06-04	Cross Deb Soc Practice Tournament Ed. 1	1	THR World Athletics' decision to put an indefinite moratorium on future advances in shoe technology.

2020- 06-04	Cross Deb Soc Practice Tournament Ed. 1	1	THS granting IP protection for sports moves
2020- 05-17	VITDT Round Robin 2020	2	This House, as the WWE, would recognize Chris Benoit's achievements and induct him into the Hall of Fame.
2020- 04-10	Cinnamon Scroll 2020	1	That, assuming it were practicable, sports teams or people that develop novel strategies or techniques should be able to "copyright" them for two seasons after they are first used successfully.
2020- 02-07	LUMS IV 2020	2	THBT sporting teams should be owned by their fans
2020- 01-24	Northams 2020	2	THBT a North American sports league, in seeking to expand beyond North America, should prioritize access and development to the Latin American market over the Chinese market
2020- 01-01	Thailand WUDC 2020	6	In liberal democracies, This House would implement a Social Credit System.
2019- 12-09	PAUDC Akofena 2019	2	The House believes that charitable organizations [e.g Omaze] should not be allowed to obtain donations in exchange for the offer of potential prizes.

2019- 12-01	HWS Round Robin 2019	5	This House Opposes the centrality of sport to national identity
2019- 12-01	HWS Round Robin 2019	5	This house opposes the centrality of sport to national identity.
2019- 10-19	Rocky Mountain Championships	4	TH rejects all sports mascots which depict humans
2019- 10-11	Ljubljana IV 2019	3	THBT sports assocciation's ultimate goal should be the integration of women into mixed teams rather than achieving parity between male and female teams.
2019- 09-20	WW III	3	THBT GLOBAL SPORTS GOVERNING BODIES (EG. FIFA) SHOULD PRIORITISE GEO POLITICAL CONSIDERATIONS IN SITUATING CHAMPIONSHIPS
2019- 09-06	Joynt Scroll 2019	1	THBT sporting teams should change their names where they are considered insensitive (e.g. Crusaders).
2019- 08-05	Athens EUDC 2019	Open_Octos	THBT local governments in developing countries should allocate significant portions of their budget via Participatory Budgeting
2019- 03-02	Empire Debates 2019	5	THBT in times of crisis that threaten the existence of a community (e.g., famine, war, plague, natural disaster, etc), capable individuals from the community have a moral obligation to dedicate their time directly towards ending the crisis instead of pursuing

			nonessential activities (e.g., playing sports, making non-propagandist/apolitical art, going on vacation to the beach, pursuing education irrelevant to the crisis, etc.
2019- 02-20	FLTRP Training Beijing Debate Open	1	thw ban personal accolades in team sports
2019- 01-18	Brad Smith Debate Tournament	6	THW require participants of institutions from former colonial powers to pay higher registration fees when attending large-scale international events (such as academic conferences, sporting events, debate tournaments, etc.)
2018- 12-01	Seattle IV 2018	3	THW require sporting teams that recruit internationally to pay recruits to compete in domestic leagues for a period of time before leaving to play abroad.
2018- 11-09	Oxford IV 2018	2	THBT environmental advocacy groups should prioritise lobbying governments to change environmental policy (e.g. cap and trade policies, banning environmentally harmful chemicals) rather than convincing individuals to take responsibility for their contribution to environmental damage (e.g. reducing/recycling waste, taking public transport).
2018- 11-01	New Zealand BP Debating Championships 2018	3	TH prefers sports leagues that are financially unregulated
2018- 10-27	Tilbury House Cologne Open 2018	2	This House would introduce quotas for women in League of Legends Esports teams

2018- 09-23	All-Nigeria Universities Debating Championship (ANUDC), University of Ilorin 2018	7	The 2018 FIFA World Cup champions, France, won the tournament with an ethnically diverse team who could trace their origins to Guadeloupe, Algeria, Guinea, Mali, French Guiana, Dr Congo, Martinique, Morocco, and Senegal. Motion:THBT colonial states that directly benefit in sports from the integration of athletes with roots to former colonies, should actively pay dividends to these former colonies, separate from existing financial obligations.
2018- 07-14	Split Open 2018	Open_Final	THBT athletes should not be permitted to express political views during major sporting events
2018- 05-10	1st Copa Leones de Debate (CLD) at University of Guadalajara	5	TH, as a public educational institution, would prohibit all school football programs due to the risks of CTE
2018- 05-10	1st Copa Leones de Debate (CLD) at University of Guadalajara	5	TH, as a public educational institution, would prohibit all school football programs due to the risks of CTE
2018- 04-01	NLUO BPD 2018	4	This house would disallow the practice of Instantaneously Naturalizing foreign athletes to serve on national sports teams.
2018- 03-30	KUET IV 2018	1	THBT Indigenous Communities should form their own professional sports teams
2018- 03-01	Pan Pacific Debate Championship 2018	6	This house would criminally prosecute payers and recipients of sports bounties

2018- 02-17	USC IV 2018	1	THW make athletes widely believed to have used performance enhancing drugs eligible for their sport's Hall of Fame
2017- 01-01	Dutch WUDC 2017	3	This House believes that sports leagues should significantly tax and redistribute from wealthier teams to poorer teams
2016- 11-25	Cork IV	5	This House Would give the African Union passport to all citizens of African Union member states
2016- 11-19	New Zealand BP Debating Championships 2016	4	THW not allow "intersex" female athletes (such as Caster Semenya) to compete in female sporting competitions unless they take hormone suppressants.
2016- 11-06	Indian Schools Debating Society Chennai Leagues, 2016	1	THW permit the use of performance enhancing drugs in sport
2016- 11-06	Indian Schools Debating Society Chennai Leagues, 2016	6	THW ban blood sport
2016- 10-28	Belgrade Open 2016	1	THW prosecute violent fouls in sports as criminal assault
2016- 10-28	The QUB Open	Open_Semis	THBT the Northern Irish government should aggressively promote a distinct 'Northern Irish' Identity.

2016- 10-15	Imperial Open	3	TH would nationalise SpaceX's mission to colonise Mars.
2016- 10-08	Riga Pro-Am	1	THW abolish the International Statute of Wizarding Secrecy
2016- 08-14	Warsaw EUDC 2016	6	TH regrets the mass commercialisation of football
2015- 12-12	Birmingham IV	2	THW programme self-driving cars to prioritise the number of lives saved when faced with unavoidable collisions as opposed to prioritising the safety of the driver.
2015- 11-15	Birmingham ESL Novice Mini 2015	1	THW impose gender and racial quotas in government cabinets
2015- 11-13	Oxford IV	4	This House believes that Western Liberal Democracies should boycott the 2018 FIFA World Cup in Russia.
2015- 10-24	HWS Fall Classic	2	THBT sports leagues with systems of promotion and relegation are good for fans.
2015- 10-11	Claremont 2015	6	This House would establish a universal passport.

2015- 09-30	McGill Novice	Open_Finals	THR the prominence of professional sports in American pop culture.
2015- 08-28	Athens Open 2015	4	THW prohibit the transfer of football players outside their home leagues until the age of 26.
2015- 06-27	Tallinn Tech Open	3	TH, as a Jeff Gordon, would publicly come out
2015- 04-10	Estonian Open	2	THBT national sporting associations should give a lifetime ban to any player convicted of a serious violent crime
2015- 03-11	NAUDC (@ Ithaca College)	3	THW not let cities use public funds to construct stadiums for professional sports teams.
2015- 03-11	NAUDC (@ Ithaca College)	Open_Semis	THB the EU should revoke membership status of any state that withdraws from the Schengen Agreement.
2014- 11-23	Yorkshire Novice Cup	Open_Final	THBT Western nations should not attend sporting events in countries with bad human rights records
2014- 10-25	Bogwall (SSDC Novices)	2	THW out closeted LGBT sports stars

2014- 10-17	Turku Open	5	TH would make bidding to host major sporting events conditional on winning a local public referendum.
2014- 10-16	Hart House IV	1	THW transfer all state funding for elite sportspersons to youth academies
2014- 08-02	Imperial IV	1	THBT developing countries should never hold major international sporting events
2014- 07-26	Campeonato Mundial Universitario de Debate en Español (CMUDE)	1	THBT people have a moral duty to stop chanting words like "puto" or "maricón" (faggot) at sporting events
2014- 07-19	HeidelBÄM	3	Should combat sports/martial arts be forbidden?
2014- 07-11	Methusalem Cup	3	Should wearing national symbols like flags, colours, make up, costumes and sports shirts be banned during international sport events?
2014- 07-07	Heart of Europe BP	3	THBT newly industrialized countries should not host international sporting events

2014- 06-21	Durham Open	2.3	THW give equal coverage to mens' and womens' sport
2014- 06-21	Durham Open	8.2	THW prevent guilty nations of human rights violations from hosting sporting events
2014- 05-30	Riga Debate Academy	3	This house believes that international sporting events, such as the Olympics or Football World Cup, should not be held in countries with poor human rights records.
2014- 05-12	French Language World Championships Debating	10	THW make participating in sports activities mandatory
2014- 05-10	Frishlingscup	2	Should E-sports be recognised, promoted and valued as equals to other sports?
2014- 04-26	South German Regional Championships	Open_Semis	THW require popular sports that generate high profits to share a portion of their gains with marginal/fringe sports
2014- 03-29	Cardiff Open	1	THW prioritise the funding of grassroots over elite sports
2014- 03-15	Reedhoven Cup	3	Should professional sports clubs be prohibited to seek national and international transfers of minors that are still in youth programs?

2014- 03-03	Glasgow Women's	3	THW allow parents to remove their children from specific classes at school (such as sports, religious studies, sex education and science) on moral, religious or political grounds
2014- 02-28	Leubke Cup (@ Brock University)	3	THW not allow athletes who commit violent crimes to return to their sport upon the ending of their sentence.
2014- 02-22	Leiden Open	Novice_Final	Some awards in literature, theater, film, sports, etc. are granted only to people from specific minorities (NAACP awards) Motion: TH as a nominee of such an award would not accept it.
2013- 12-20	Birmingham IV	2	THW establish quotas for immigrants on national sports teams
2013- 12-07	Sheffield IV	3	THW freeze membership of sporting federations of nations that boycott sporting competitions (events, matches, tournaments etc.) for political reasons.
2013- 12-06	Warsaw Open	1	THW eject national sports teams from international competitions if their fans or players are found to have committed racist or fascist acts during matches
2013- 11-10	Oxford IV	3	THW ban the gender testing of athletes in sports.

2013- 10-25	McMaster Pro-Am	3	This House would force the media to display, promote and report women's sport equally to men's sport.
2013- 10-24	UCD Novice Cup	Open_Final	THBT Rolling Stone should not have portrayed Dzhokhar Tsarnaev in a sympathetic manner
2013- 09-01	Commonwealth Open (Australs style)	3.1	THW not punish professional sports athletes for off-field behaviour.
2013- 08-04	SOAS invitational	2	THBT increased female participation in violent sports (such as boxing) is good for women
2013- 07-26	Patras Open	5	THW abolish national sports teams
2013- 05-30	Deutschsprachige Debattiermeisterschaft	2	Should teams be excluded from sports matches when one of their team members has taken doping?
2013- 05-17	Belgrade Open	Open_Final	THW replace the national sport teams of Ex-Yugoslavian republics with new unified teams
2013- 05-10	Oxford Women's Open	3	TH, as a professional female athlete, would not pose in a sexualised manner for magazines and commercials

2013- 03-11	NAUDC (also Hart House IV)	5	THW not grant developing countries the right to host major sporting events.
2013- 02-16	LSE Open	2	THW require prospective owners or large shareholders of sport clubs / teams to gain majority support from season ticket holders or other representatives of the fan base to complete their acquisition
2013- 02-02	Warwick IV	2	TH, as a progressive, would oppose the awarding of hosting rights for major international sporting competitions to 'Unprogressive' countries
2013- 01-28	John Smith Memorial Mace	1	THW criminalise doping in sport
2013- 01-26	Beginner Tournament Mainz (DCJG)	2	Should employees of energy and transport companies be banned from striking?
2013- 01-12	Zeit Debatte Hamburg	2	Should doping be allowed in professional sport (Leistungssport)?
2012- 12-08	SSE Riga & LMT IV	1	THW ban sports, where the main purpose is to inflict pain (e.g. boxing, martial arts)

2012- 11-30	Münster Ironman	1	THBT separate sports competitions for women harm the feminist cause
2012- 11-30	Münster Ironman	3	THW ban transport of persons and goods by beaming
2012- 11-23	Zeit Debatte Tübingen	Open_Final	Should corporate sponsorship of dangerous (life-threatening) sports and stunts?
2012- 11-10	ESCP Debating Open	2	THW allow all doping in professional sports
2012- 09-21	Roosevelt Academy Open (RA Open)	5	THBT sport's governing bodies, such as IOC and FIFA, should allow performance enhancing pharmaceuticals
2012- 08-12	SSE Riga IV	1	This house would ban sports, where the main purpose is to inflict pain (e.g. boxing, martial arts)
2012- 05-12	SSE Riga Debate Academy	2	THW not participate in international sporting events held in countries that abuse human rights
2012- 04-06	Paris IV	2	THW make sport אמען teams whose fans performed violence or severe disorderly behaviour, play their matches in front of a crowd of women and children only.

2012- 02-12	Irish Mace Third Round	5	THW Never hold major sporting events in countries with ongoing human rights violations
2012- 02-06	Aghveryan IV	1	THW punish sports teams for the criminal and violent behaviour of their fans.
2012- 01-27	York IV	1	THW force broadcasters to display, promote and report women's sport equally to men's sport.
2012- 01-21	Berlin Punk	1	THW make the use of public transport free
2012- 01-13	Zeit Debatte Hamburg	5	Should people with prostheses be allowed to participate in regular sports competitions, even when the prostheses could be considered advantageous?
2011- 12-02	Paris Centrale IV	3	THBT gay professional sportspeople have a duty to come out
2011- 09-04	Red Sea Open	4	THW prosecute violent fouls in sports as criminal assault
2011- 01-01	Botswana WUDC 2011	1	This house believes that national sporting teams should reflect the diversity of the national population

2009- 01-01	Cork WUDC 2009	ESL_Final	This house would implement quotas for domestic players in national football leagues.
2007- 01-12	SSE Riga IV	4	THW put a tax on the number of foreign players in a sports teams (not exact wording)
2007- 01-01	UBC WUDC 2007	Masters_1	This house would designate one city to permanently host the Olympics
2005- 01-12	SSE Riga IV	Open_Quarters	THBT sporting boycotts are a legitimate political tool
1999- 01-01	SSE Riga Practice Tournament	1	THW allow the use of performance enhancing drugs in competitive sports
0000- 00-00	21st SSE Riga IV	2	THP a world where significant minority groups (e.g. Maori and Aboriginal populations in New Zealand and Australia; Catalonians in Spain; Nations within Great Britain) form their own sports teams rather than partake in the national teams of their country of residence

© 2016 Jessica Yung.